KE - 11/20/09	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
(• TD -11
	103581438 A
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10358	cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAMES J. MOCLA	Name: JAMES J. ModLA
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2299 RILEY Rd.
Execution Date(s) 11 16 09	
Assignment Merger	+11C 1911 1 1 0000
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: THE VILLAGES
Joint Research Agreement	State: FLORICA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 32162
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
The same of the sa	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (多) 国门 (国)	B. Patent No.(s) 2 1-6,665,680 - B2
	2.6,510,433 - B1
52, 14 20 09	2.6,510,403
	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1APPLICATION - 2 PATENTS
Name: TAMES T. MOCLA	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\sigma \) \(\sigma \)
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2299 RILEY Rd.	Enclosed WAS SENT 11/16/09
Street Address. 22	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: THE VILLAGES	8. Payment Information
1 - 1 20110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
60-0-00 00 614	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 35 2- 9- 8- 24- 4	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: Name OVAHOO-COM	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ModLA 100@YAHOO-COM	
9. Signature:	11 16 09 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0626

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ID		
PATENTS ONLY 103581438 A		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KERI MOCLA Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11 6 09	Street Address: 28 B RIVERHILL	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: NEW HOPE State: PENNA.	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA zip: 18938	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0627

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11 - 23	-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
11.20-09	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10358	31438
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JAMES J. MOCLA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMES T. Med A Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2297 RILEY Rd.
Assignment	city: THE VILLAGES State: FLORICA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 32 62 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Xyes \(\square\) No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NOV 2 0 2009 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 2 1-6,665,680 - B2 2,6,510,433 - B1 ached? Tyes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES J. Mad LA Internal Address: RILEY RJ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 APPLICATION - 2 PATENTS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
City: THE VILLAGES State: FLORMA Zip: 32-162 Phone Number: 352-978-2414 Fax Number: Fax Number: TLG McCLA-US	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11/28/2009 DBYRNE 99999033 6665689 Authorized User Name 91 FC:8821
9. Signature: Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Street Address: 28 B RIVERHILL 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Merger Assignment City: Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$____ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: _____ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State:____Zip: Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name _____ Email Address:__ 9. Signature: Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0629

	Sample Form (former PTO/88/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Dockel Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, TAMES J. MOCLA of		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements		
STRUCTURE HAVING TANGUE AND INTAM AND MANAGE for which an application for a United States Patent var filed on	MENT SYSTEM THEREFORE	
	-21-2003-6,510,433	
for which an application for a United States Patent via acxect ted on	2-16-2003-6,665,680	
Whereas, KERRI ModLA of	here referred	
whereas, KERI MODLA of to "assignce" whose mailing address is 26B RIVESHUL, NE	av Hope PA. is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	187.30	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
at	-	
State of	Signature J-ModLA	
County of	tegistration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _		
day of, 20		
Seal		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entite interest or their represent more than one signature is required. See below	talive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

Totel o. forma ere mæmifred.
This form offers a semple of suggested formal for an assignment declinent. This semple form is not an OMB afficiently approved form.

11/16/09

. TEAR MR. JEFFREY CLSEN: ON 10/09/2009 YOU WERE KINDS AND SENT MR AN ASSIGNMENT OF 2 PATENTS: 1. 6,665,680 2,6,510,433 FROM MY RECENTLY DECEASED WIFE'S ESTATE. I HAVE EXCLOSED A COPY. I WISH TO NOW HAVE MY DALGHTERS NAME AddEd TO THE PATENT. I CALLED YOUR OFFICE AND THEY SAVE ME INSTRUCTIONS. THAKK YOU. TAMES J. MOCHA JAMES J. ModLA 2299 RILEY Rd. THE VILLAGES, FL. 32162 Phone - 352 978.2414 E-MAIL - JL@ ModlA. US

> PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 11/20/2009